Suggested Updates to Borough Code related to Borough Parks and Recreation..

2.105.010 Haines Borough parks and recreation department.

The purpose of the parks and recreation department is to maintain, promote, and facilitate the use of borough-owned parks and recreational facilities; and to facilitate recreational activities in general in the Haines Borough. (Ord. 11-04-260 § 4; Ord. 04-09-084)

Reword to read: The purpose of the Parks and Recreation Department is to maintain and increase access to recreation facilities, infrastructure, and opportunities for residents and tourists of all ages and abilities and all user groups within the Haines Borough in a manner consistent with the Haines Borough Comprehensive Plan.

2.105.020 Parks and recreation advisory committee.

The parks and recreation advisory committee shall consist of seven members who shall serve staggered terms of three years. Advisory committee members shall not receive compensation for services rendered. The community youth development coordinator shall serve as an ex officio member of the advisory committee. Members will be appointed to reflect the diversity of user groups in the Haines Borough. (Ord. 11-04-260 § 4; Ord. 04-09-084)

Reword to read: The Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee shall be advisory to the Borough Assembly and consist of seven members who shall serve staggered terms of three years. Members will be appointed to reflect the diversity of user groups in the Haines Borough. Members shall work with partner groups and individuals and strive for maximum community outreach and public notice, input and participation.